Attestation Statements

(2024/3/7)

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (FCC ID: 2A27I-BCC110)

(Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.), the undersigned, hereby authorize Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company Name: Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.

Address: 65 Grove Street Suite 201, WATERTOWN, Massachusetts 02472, United States

Contact Name: Jerry Huson

FRN: 0031385404

Telephone No: 5614300135

Email: jerry.huson@us.bosch.com

Signature [Jerry Huson]

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.

Address: 65 Grove Street Suite 201, WATERTOWN, Massachusetts 02472, United States

Contact Name: Jerry Huson

FRN: 0031385404

Telephone No: 5614300135

Email: jerry.huson@us.bosch.com

Signature [Jerry Huson]